SO2 TEI 43i No operational issues observed.   
TRS TEI 43C No operational issues observed.   
PM2.5 R&P 1400AB Six (6) hours were flagged invalid due to baseline drift. 
ET Met One/Gill 083D Due to a wiring issue (replaced ground jumpers & rewired input wires) one hundred and 

sixty-six (166) hours were flagged invalid – AE Reference # 250953.     
RH Met One/Gill  Due to a wiring issue (replaced ground jumpers & rewired input wires) one hundred and 

sixty-six (166) hours were flagged invalid – AE Reference # 250953.     
WS / WD Met One/ Gill  Due to a wiring issue (input wires) twenty-four (24) hours were flagged invalid.   

PAZA – Smoky Heights Station 
General Station Issues   
Routine monthly calibrations were performed on July 27th (SO2, TRS & PM2.5).